©2019 Mellanox Technologies. All rights reserved. † For illustration only. Actual products may vary.
 Mellanox® MFS1S00-HxxxE is a QSFP56 VCSEL-based (Vertical Cavity Surface-Emitting Laser) active
optical cable (AOC) designed for use in 200Gb/s InfiniBand HDR systems. The MFS1S00-HxxxE AOC
offers high port density and configurability, and a much longer reach than passive copper cables in the
data centers. Since the AOC is hot pluggable, it is easy to install and replace.
MFS1S00-HxxxE has a standard SFF-8665 compliant QSFP56 port on the electrical side towards the host
system. It contains four multi-mode fibers (MMF) optic transceivers per end; each operating at data rates
of up to 50Gb/s. MFS1S00-HxxxE offers selectable retiming per lane for both its optical transmitters and

PRODUCT BRIEF
†
200Gb/s HDR QSFP56 MMF
Active Optical Cable
350 Oakmead Parkway, Suite 100, Sunnyvale, CA 94085
Tel: 408-970-3400 • Fax: 408-970-3403
© Copyright 2019. Mellanox Technologies. All rights reserved.
Mellanox, Mellanox logo and LinkX are registered trademarks of Mellanox Technologies, Ltd.
All other trademarks are property of their respective owners.
Mellanox 200Gb/s HDR QSFP56 AOC page 2
Table 4 - Part Numbers and Descriptions
Part Number Description
MFS1S00-H003E Mellanox® active fiber cable, IB HDR, up to 200Gb/s, QSFP56, LSZH, black pulltab, 3m
MFS1S00-H005E Mellanox® active fiber cable, IB HDR, up to 200Gb/s, QSFP56, LSZH, black pulltab, 5m
MFS1S00-H010E Mellanox® active fiber cable, IB HDR, up to 200Gb/s, QSFP56, LSZH, black pulltab, 10m
MFS1S00-H015E Mellanox® active fiber cable, IB HDR, up to 200Gb/s, QSFP56, LSZH, black pulltab, 15m
MFS1S00-H020E Mellanox® active fiber cable, IB HDR, up to 200Gb/s, QSFP56, LSZH, black pulltab, 20m
MFS1S00-H030E Mellanox® active fiber cable, IB HDR, up to 200Gb/s, QSFP56, LSZH, black pulltab, 30m
MFS1S00-H050E Mellanox® active fiber cable, IB HDR, up to 200Gb/s, QSFP56, LSZH, black pulltab, 50m
MFS1S00-H100E Mellanox® active fiber cable, IB HDR, up to 200Gb/s, QSFP56, LSZH, black pulltab, 100m
53849PB
Rev 1.42
Warranty Information
Mellanox LinkX AOC cables include a 1-year limited hardware warranty, which covers parts repair or replacement.